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310 CITY HALL 

15 WEST KELLOGG BOULEVARD 

SAINT PAUL, MN 55102-1615 

Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer 

EMAIL:  legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

PHONE:  (651) 266-8585    FAX:  (651) 266-8574 

 

 

December 19, 2025 

 

Mohammed Ambo 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

VIA EMAIL: ticmxx10@gmail.com 

 

Osman Hussein 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

VIA EMAIL: 

goodlivingcare2012@gmail.com 

 

Mark Dooley 

Neaton & Puklich, PLLP 

7975 Stone Creek Dr., Ste 120 

Chanhassen, MN 55317 

 

VIA EMAIL: mdooley@neatonpuklich.com 

 

Amano Dube 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

VIA EMAIL: dubea08@gmail.com 

 

Omar Robe 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

 

VIA EMAIL: omarrobe2020@gmail.com 

 

Jaylani Hussein 

Executive Director 

Council on American – Islamic Relations 

 

 

VIA EMAIL: jhussein@cair.com 

 

 

Re:  Remove or Repair of the Structure at 430 DALE STREET NORTH 

 

Dear interested parties: 

 
This is to confirm that at the City Council Public hearing on December 17th, the City Council 

referred this matter back to Legislative Hearing on Tuesday, January 27, 2026 at 9 am in room 

330 City Hall/Court House.  
 

At that time please plan to present your: 1) updated bid(s) based on the completed Code 
Compliance Inspection Report,  2) proof of financing with segregated funds in an account, and 3) 
an affidavit indicating the finances will be dedicated to completing the project and not diverted 

until a code compliance certificate is issued. 
 
It is an ongoing requirement that the property be maintained. If you have any questions, 

please contact our office at 651-266-8585. 
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Sincerely, 

 

/s/ 

Joanna Zimny 

Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 

 

 

c: Rehab and Removal Staff 

 Anita Alexander via email: anitaalex@comcast.net 

 Danielle Swift via email: dswift226@gmail.com 

 Tia Williams via email: tia@frogtownmn.org 

 Caty Royce via email: caty@frogtownmn.org 

 R. Mychael Wright via email: rm13wright@gmail.com 

 Rev. Carl Walker via email: carl.walker@earthlink.net 
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